42 Product Features
42 Features and Benefits
43 How it Works
43 Materials of Construction
44 How it’s Used
44 Application Ideas
44 Target Applications
44 Drive Options

47 Reverse Parallel Motor Mounts
48 Mounting Options
49 How to Order
50 How to Repair
50 T60 - T200 Repair Parts
51 T30 Repair Parts
51 GT Repair Parts
52 How to Customize
52 Switches
52 Air/Purge Ports
52 Protection
52 Motor Mounting
52 Customer-Requested Holes and Dowel Pins
T SERIES
ROD-STYLE
R
od Style:
T Series
41For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
T SERIES ROD-
STYLE ACTUATORS
Bimba’s T Series rod-style actuators are heavy duty ballscrew driven
actuators intended to move your heaviest loads with great precision,
ease, and flexibility. In cases where an application calls for a hydraulic
replacement or an electric rod solution that matches or exceeds that
of a comparable pneumatic cylinder solution, the T Series provides the
performance that allows you to select the best solution for your particular
application.
With five types within the T Series family to select from, you are sure
to find a solution. Each increasing series type provides more thrust,
dynamic load, end bearing, and screw capacity than its predecessor,
leading to an ideal solution to application match. With various
configurations, including inline, reverse parallel, stepper motor, servo
motor, your motor, or no motor, you are free to select a control scheme
that best suits your requirements.
For those situations where a non-guided load is the object to move,
Bimba offers a thruster block and guide rod option for the T Series that
is specifically designed and intended for non-guided loads in which the
thruster block and guide rod absorb the high side loads created in these
scenarios.
42 T Series Rod Style Actuators  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
PRODUCT FEATURES
The T Series electric actuator is a rod-style actuator with extreme thrust capability. The ballscrew design is
available in 5-25mm leads and in long lengths, up to 5ft. When a workhorse electric actuator with pneumatic and
even hydraulic cylinder-like performance characteristics is needed, the Bimba T Series can meet the need with the
added luxury of clean, high precision motion.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Precision Rolled Ballscrew
• Ideal for high thrust applications

T200 50.8 34.9 1.250-12 104.8 53.3 69.9 34.9 69.9
49For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
The model numbers of T Series rod-style actuators consist of an alphanumeric cluster designating product
type, stroke length, drive type, drive location, gear ratio (optional), external scale (optional), and other optional
components that together make up the complete part number to use in ordering. Use the ordering information
below to build a valid part number.
An example of a basic T60 unit with a single drive shaft, 20mm ballscrew, 10mm lead, front flange mounting,
English male tapped rod style, and standard protection is shown below.
T 60 0250 SD 20 10 MF1 MTE 00
STROKE
XXXX (mm)
LEAD
05 5mm lead
10 10mm lead
16 16mm lead
20 20mm lead
25 25mm lead
32 32mm lead
12 1/8”
37 3/8”
SIZE
30
60
80
130
150
200
ROD STYLE*
FTE English Female Tapped
FTM Metric Female Tapped
MTE English Male Tapped
MTM Metric Male Tapped
FS2 Rod Eye - Spherical
FC2 Rod Clevis
RC1 Rod Coupler
STYLE
T Rod
GT Thruster
DRIVE
SD Single Shaft
DIAMETER
15
20
25
32
40
50
63
80
MOUNTING
MF1 Front Flange
MF2 Rear Flange
MF3 Both Flanges
MS2 Side Lugs - Feet
MP2 Rear Clevis - No Base
MP3 Rear Clevis - Complete
MP4 Rear Clevis - No Base
MT1 Rod End Trunnion
MT2 Drive End Trunnion
PROTECTION
00 Standard
Z1 Corrosion-
Resistant
SS Stainless
Steel
NOTE: If a motor or gearbox adapter is required, please refer to the Adapters section of the Accessories chapter in this catalog.
50 T Series Rod Style Actuators  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO REPAIR
T60 - T200 REPAIR PARTS
Bimba T60 - T200 electric actuators are repairable. A list of the individual components is given below that together
make up the T60 - T200 electric actuators. The “XX” in each number indicates the ballscrew diameter in the How